502979547 09/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3026147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GILBERT FREGOSO	09/08/2014
BRAD B. HECKERMAN	09/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN EAGLE INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	6575 BUTLER CREEK ROAD	
City:	MISSOULA	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14385832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5578

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600 kmn@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI PC

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3600.002A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. BOGER
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Boger/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=3600002A_ExecutedAssignmentWithFilingInfo#page1.tif source=3600002A_ExecutedAssignmentWithFilingInfo#page2.tif

PATENT 502979547 REEL: 033757 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Gilbert FREGOSO, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2025 Mullan Road, Unit 107, Missoula, Montana 59808; and

Brad B. HECKERMAN, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 17906, Missoula, Montana 59808

(collectively **INVENTORS**) have invented certain new and useful improvements in **PHOTON INDUCED ACOUSTIC STREAMING DEVICE AND METHOD**, which is the subject of a United States Application, and We hereby authorize and request our representative, John W. Boger of Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C., 5 Columbia Circle, Albany, New York 12203, to insert here in parenthesis (Application Number 14/385,832, filed September 17, 2014), the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, **AMERICAN EAGLE INSTRUMENTS, INC.**, having offices at 6575 Butler Creek Road, Missoula, Montana 59808, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said **INVENTORS** have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said AMERICAN EAGLE INSTRUMENTS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications, including the right to claim priority to said applications, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said AMERICAN EAGLE INSTRUMENTS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said **AMERICAN EAGLE INSTRUMENTS, INC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications,

Page 1 of 3

make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **AMERICAN EAGLE INSTRUMENTS, INC.,** its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this. 8 day of Sept.
2014.
Gilbert FREGOSO
state of Montana)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF MISSOULA)
On this 8 day of Sept., 2014, before me personally came Gilbert FREGOSO, to me known
and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and
he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
PHOEBE KESSLER NOTARIA: NOTARY PUBLIC for the
SEAL * State of Montana
My Commission Expires May 30, 2018 Notary Public
may 30, 2016
Ala a
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 8 day of Sept.
2014.
prof postske
Brad B. HECKERMAN
STATE OF Montana,
COUNTY OF MISSOULA) SS.:
- U2
On this Straday of Sept, 2014, before me personally came Brad B. HECKERMAN, to me
known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
- Anothe Liste.
PHOEBE KESSLER PHOEBE KESSLER

Page 2 of 3

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/17/2014

NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Residing at Florence, Montana My Commission Expires May 30, 2018